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Temp Bank/Student Bank Timesheets Process

This Work Instruction describes the Temp Bank/Student Bank Timesheets Process.

With all of the data entry screens it is important to press the ENTER key to move
between fields and until all of the fields have been accessed, whether you need to
enter data into them or not.

Timesheet Batch Input
Timesheet Status Input
Post Timesheet Details

A WO N -

Print Timesheet Details
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1 Timesheet Batch Input

1.1 ResourcelLink HR Temp Bank Home Page > Batch Timesheets

o Northgatearinso Client - Menu Browser i =10J x|
Session  Edic View Help

[een--DFH s 2RlA B (oS ® o]
©1op @Back FastPah [ | @ 5% CodaView (- Printer [Sessions (2] Authoisatiors L] Diary 3¢ Log Off

¥ e
R Foison otk Lis v Fﬁ HR - Temp Bank

=

d Task History

Pick a menu...

Favourites

Edit Favourites... i TIEE Q) v Tool Batch Time:

[) Reports
[ Search for Human Obizct

[ 4l Detais fﬂi -
[ Query Tool HH C
[ work Patterr:

[ Hierarchy Post to Post

[ Task Scheduler or p|ck a taSk

[ Post Docupancy

Temp Ba

Person Search

Type

g Employes -

Sumame

Natld Ho

<

||HRPZaG: FreFrod 14-05-10 : Current Menu : UIQ_TEMPENK Printer : Not Selected |anD [ |mum [MDMENL4D | |

1.2 Batch Timesheets > Timesheet Input

of) Northgatearinso Client - Menu Browser i i [= P

Session Edit Wiew Help

[oew-- I sB2elx|E-(lboed 2]
O @6ack FastPath | | @ 5% Cods View o Printer [(lSessions 7] Authoriations LI Diary € Log 01

33 < Batch Timesheets
QB Feison ok List ¥

&
Task History

Favourites

Pick a task

Edit Favourles... E,- Tim
[ Reports

[3+ search for Human Object
[ 2l Detals

[ Ouery Taal

[P wiork Pattems

3 Hierarchy Post to Post
[ Task Scheduler

[ Post Ocoupancy

Print Tim

5 Multiple
d o Person Search £

Type

G Emploves ~

Sumame

Mat Id No

|| HRPZAG: PreProd 14-05-10 £ Current Menu : UGEATCH Printer : Not Selected

[ [ Jhom | MOMENL4D I [

1.3 The following form is made available Enter a new batch name and search if
nothing is found the option to ADD is made available
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1.4

1.5
1.6
1.7

(ol ]
cen-DeEliBals s 8- boeda?

Search
Match ' Exact  Partial

Batch ID [EMTOSATTEST || search

[ Select

I [cHaMcE | oM MOsAGESS

Click ADD

of Task - Timesheet Input - Batch Timesheet Input =10 x|

Session Edit Wiew Process Display Help

00000 =€~ DcH sBe A BoB®]9)

Batch BMTOS/10TE :

General
Status o] Created
Description |

Tax Per. Set I l Mot Present

Emp Mumber

[ Add ] [Change] [Delete ] [Expand] [ Insert

@ currency

|J|Enter a date If the default is not acceptable |CHANGE UM |moseas2

Press ENTER to move into the Description field.
Type in a description for the batch and press ENTER.

Window in to the Tax Per. Set field.
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x|
Period Set Description
FIN_YEAR Financial ¥ear Parameter Set )
002 |MOMTHLY Monthly Payroll il Monthly 2010 02 Std
003 |TEACHERS TEACHERS M rMonthly 2010 03 std
[
Add ] [ge\eet ] [ Delete

“Pseudo-Sequence Mumber For Index Paging CHEWGE | wuM | |MDSsssz
1.8 Select the appropriate payroll period.
1.9 Press ENTER.

of Task - Timesheet Input - Batch Timesheet Input i =]

Session  Edit  wiew Process Display  Help

00000 2€ > -Cza  aeAE - bod®e] e

Batch BMTO5/10TE : BMTOS5/10TEST

General

Status [0} Cpen Created I z0/05/2010

Cescription [BMTOSA0TEST

Tax Per, Set IMONTHLY pic Monthly Payroll
] B -] =

[ add ] [Change] [Delete] [Expand] [ Insert

@ currency

|TfAtomatic line nomber CHANGE | UM [MDEgEs2

1.10  Click on Add.
1.11  Type the first employee’s UPI into the Emp Number field and press ENTER.
1.12  The employee’s data will be pulled through.

1.13  Type 1300 (for temp bank hours) or 1500 (for student bank hours) into the
Code field and press ENTER.
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1.14

1.15
1.16
1.17
1.18

1.19
1.20

1.21

1.22

1.23

1300 is the pay code for Temp Bank workers. If there is any holiday
pay due enter a new row for the Temp Bank worker and use code
1400.

The Post field should automatically populate. [f it doesn’t, Window in to the
Post field and select the relevant post.

Press ENTER.
Select EXPAND to use the following fields
Type the number of hours into the Amount/Units field and press ENTER.

The Cost Code field should automatically populate. If it doesn’t, either type
it into the field or Window in to the Cost Code button, press ENTER and
select the relevant cost code.

Press ENTER.

ENTER through the Override Rate field unless it has been agreed that
there is a change in the usual rate.

ENTER through the Name and Supply Service fields.

Repeat steps until you have entered all of the timesheets for this batch.

o Task - Timesheet Input - Batch Timesheet Input =131 x|

Session  Edit  Wiew Process Display  Help

0000022 - DcE /BEAs = - B8 7

Batch BMTO5/10TE : BMTOS5/10TEST

General

Status [u]} Open Created I 20/06/2010

Description |EMTDS,J‘1 0TEST

Tax Per. Set MOMNTHLY I Monthly Payroll
Amouni/Units
Jaoont i 7B Hrs

FJ10-TENK B 10,00
e |

[ Add ] [Change] I Delete ]I[ Expand ]I[ Insert

‘ﬂ Currency

| | Tlaustematic fine rumber lookor | oM [MDseasz

6 and Exit

Click on Save

Page 5 of 12



UNIVERSITY OF

Southampton

2 Timesheet Status Input

2.1 ResourcelLink HR Temp Bank Home Page > Batch Timesheets

o Northgatearinso Client - Menu Browser j =10J x|
Session  Edic View Help

[sem--DEl+ees s = [besk el
©1op @Back FastPah [ | @ 5% CodaView (- Printer [Sessions (2] Authoisatiors L] Diary 3¢ Log Off

% HR - Temp Bank

Person'whork List

&

Favourites

Pick a menu.

Edit Favourites. .
[) Reports
[ Search for Human Obiect
[ AllDetais
[ Quey Toal
[ work Patterr:
[ Hierarchy Post to Post
[ Task Scheduler
[ Post Docupancy

Person Search

Type

g Employes -

Sumame

Natld Ho

||HRPZaG: FreFrod 14-05-10 : Current Menu : UIQ_TEMPENK Printer : Not Selected ADD [ |mum [MDMENL4D | |

2.2 Batch Timesheets > Timesheet Status

of Northgaterinso Client - Menu Browser P [m] 3

Session Edit View Help

[Bew -l ses B bEed |2
: ©710p @Back FastPah [ | @ 5% Cods View A Printer [ Sessions (7] Authorisations L) Diary ¥ Log 01t

Person Wark List Batch Timesheets

G Erployee

L o Pick a task

a 1842943 MISS 5 HOBDEN

Print Til

Task History

[ Al Detaiks [UGEMPALL)
[ Timesheet Input (UATIMEINF)

Enquiry - Pay Eler

Favourites

Edit Favourites.

[ Reports

(3 Search for Hurman Object
[ Al Detais

[ Quer Tool

P

| HRPZAG: PreProd 14-05-101  Current Menu : IQBATCH Printer : Nok Selected [ER) [ um | MOMENUED [ [

2.3 Select the required batch from the list.
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of Task - Timesheet Status - Select Batch Object

O v DEH|iBERA 5=

Search
Match = Exact " Parial
Batch ID

ptember Student Hours
Al Pay 08 Main Bank
STUDENT PAY APRIL 2009
August Payroll MainBank
Student August Payroll
BMTOS10TEST
MD1AMD2
December Mainbank Payroll
halm0B0?
STUDENT PAY JANUARY 09
JAN 2010 TEMP PAYROLL (2)
Jan 2010 Payroll
January 2007 Timeshests
Student Temp Bank July Hours
July with Augustincrement Student ime
Mainbank September Hours

J'U'U'U'U'U'U'U'U'U'UO'U'U'U'U'U

g [m[ 3]

16/04/2008
07/04/2009
07/08/2007
05/05/2007
2040542010
1241042007
1740142008
14/06/2007
13/01,2009
18/01,/2010
120142010
301242007
1740742007
08/08/2007
111042007

14/04,

158410,
21401,
14/06,
15401,
21,401,
21,401,
17401,
15/08,
15408,

2510, ,

»

[cHanGE [ UM [MDseass

2.4 Click on Select.

of Task - Timesheet Status - Timesheet Batch Status Amendment

Session  Edit  Wiew Process Display  Help

I =] 3]

©0 000D

SH tBEA LS E

Batch BMTOS5/10TE : BMTOS5/10TEST

General
Created 20/05/2010
Tax Par, Set MOMNTHLY

E x| Open

Batch Status

Monthly Payroll

|J|Enter the batch status 'O'pen, 'Closed or 'S'uspended, or WINDOW (BATSTA)

lcHamcE | oM [MDssasa

2.5 Select C — Closed From list of Closed, No Changes, May Post from the

drop down list in the Batch Status field.
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of Task - Timesheet Status - Timesheet Batch Status Amendment R

Session Edit View Process Display Help

=0l x|

EEH L BEA S

EREEEIEEE

0000 0[=el—-ID

5/10TE : BMTOS/10TEST

General
Created
Tax Per. Set

20/05/2010
MOMTHLY

Batch Status Open

Monthly Payroll

Open
Posted
Suspended

Long Descntlon

Cpen, May Change but not Post
Fosted, No Changes
Suspended, May Change butnot Fost

I“Enter the batch status 'O'pen, 'Closed or 'S'uspended, or WINDOW (BATSTA)

[ oM [MDseass

|CHANGE

2.6 Press ENTER.

2.7 Click on Save and Exit
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Post Timesheet Details

3.1

3.2

3.3

ResourcelLink HR Temp Bank Home Page > Batch Timesheets

o Northgatearinso Client - Menu Browser j =10J x|
Session  Edic View Help

[sem--DEl+ees s = [besk el
Top @Back FastPath | | @) S CodeView (4 Pinter [ Sessions [ Autharisations K Log 0

)
il % HR - Temp Bank

-l
G Ferson wark List

&

Favourites

Pick a menu...

Edt Favourites...

[) Reports

[ Search for Human Obizct

[F Al Detais fﬂi .
[ Query Tool HH ¢
[ work Patterr:

[ Hierarchy Post to Post

[ Task Scheduler or p|ck a taSk

[ Post Docupancy

Person Search

Type

g Employes -

Sumame

Natld Ho

||HRPZaG: FreFrod 14-05-10 : Current Menu : UIQ_TEMPENK Printer : Not Selected |anD [ |mum [MDMENL4D | |

Batch Timesheets > Post Timesheet Details

oL NorthgateArinso Client - Menu Browser j I [ 4]

Session Edit Yiew Help

(28w~ DEd s eRA B BES®a 2]
§ QTop @ack FatPsn [ | © 5 CodeViow S Pk lesions (i iy K Log 01

Batch Timesheets
B Person Work List

@R Employee

D
B 1642343 MISS 5 HOBDEN

et Input

Task History

[ Timeshest Status (U056853)
g— Al Details [UOEMPALL] e =
[ Timeshest lnput (UBTIMEINF] - rdvice Enguiry b pay Elements

Favourites

Edit Favouites.

[ Reports

[ Search for Human Object
[} £l Details

|HRPZAG: PreProd 14-05-10 ;: Current Menu ; UQBATCH Printer : Not Selected |ADD. | o | MDMENU4D | [

Select the required batch from the list.
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=
e w-DFHiBERASE - BepEEs | ®

Search
Match * Exact " Partial
Batch ID I Add ][ Search ]

ADD) mber Student Hours
April Pay 08 Main Bank
STUDENT PAY AFRIL 2009
August Payroll MainBank
Student August Payroll
BMTO510TE  BMTOS/10TEST
CHRISOCTO?  AWD1AWD2
DECPAYMBMNE December Mainbank Payrall
HOLMOBO? holm0&07
JAMNDISTL STUDENT PAY JANUARY 09
JANT0(Z) JAN 2010 TEMP PAYROLL (2)
JANPAYROLL | Jan 2010 Payrall
JANESARA January 2007 Timeshests
JuULvo? Student Temp Bank July Hours
JULvAUGO? July with August increment Student time
MAAINPAYYE Malnbank SeptemberHours

16,-"04!2008
07/04/2009
07/08/2007
05/08/2007
20/05/2010
1241042007
17/01/2008
14/06/2007
13/01/2009
15/01/2010
1240142010
301242007
1740742007
06/08/2007
111042007

J'U'U'U'U'U'U'U'U'U'UO'U'U'U'UT'

Select ] [ Exit

1l JCHEMGE | [MUM [MDEeass

Click on Select.
of Task - Post Timesheet Details - Batch Timesheet Posting Control - |EI|1|

Session Edit  View Process Display Help

0000 E=ex--DedfBR(A |5~ bow® o2

General

Batch 1D BMTOS/10TE BMTOS/10TEST
Created 20/05/2010

Status € Closed

Tax Per. Set MONTHLY Maonthly Payraoll

Tax Year / Period I201D lﬁ

|J|Enter "Y' to post this batch now, otherwise W |CHARNGE LM [MDSesS7

3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8

Type Y into the Post Now field.

Press ENTER.

Click Exit.

Type the required Tax Year and Period into the Tax Year / Period fields.
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Print Timesheet Details

4.1

4.2

4.3

of Northgatearinso Client - Menu Browser

Session  Edit View Help

ResourceLink HR Temp Bank Home Page > Batch Timesheets

ol x|

[mew--hedli=els s = - shed o2

©@Top @Back FastPath [ | @ 5% CadeView 5 Printer [ Sessions (2] Authorisations L Diary 3K Log OF

: ~ f’ o
¥ il i HR-Temp Banl
QB Pevson otk List o an t
< Histary ¥)

Favourites

Pick a menu...

Edit Favourites.
[ Reparts
[ Search for Human Object
[ &0l Details
[ Query Tocl
[ work Pattems
[ Hieraichy Past ta Past
[ Task Scheduler
[ Post Decupancy

Temp Ba

Person Search

Type

SR Emplopee -

Surmame:

Iritials

L ]

Nat IdNo

|| HPZAG: PreProd 14-05-10 : Current Menu : IG_TEMPENK Printer : Not Selected lano

[ MDMENLMO

Batch Timesheets > Print Timesheet Details

©rop ek rastpan | @ 58 cede view 3 printer [ssssions Dlautherisatens LilDiary Ko of

| — ) E‘m Batch Timesheets

GREmployee

1d |nam: i

Pick a task

Q1857218 MR R ANDRE W

81857134 MR O BLOOM =

£1857061 DR IDI JACKSON E" Timesheet Input
£1857053 MR FLAMPARD

£1856995 MR IWILKINSON

£1857037 MR MIACKSON A print Tim
£1856898 MR D BECKHAM

el i | @

Task Histary A

[ Post Timesheet Details (UQ56857)

[F Timesheet Input (UQTIMEINP)

[ Timesheet Status (UQS6853)

[ Fees/Gasual New Starter (UQ_FEESTR)
[ Temp Bark New Starter (UQ_TENEWST)
[ Leaver (UQ_TBLEAVE)

[ Temp Bank Time Sheet (TQ_TSHEET)
[ Personal Changes (UQ_TBCHANG)

[ All Detsils (UQEMPALL)

[ absence (UQEMPABS)

T4 Favourtes %)
Edit Favourites...

Person Search 2)

Type
gl employee v
Surname

L ]

Initials

Ni Number

Select the required batch from the list.
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4.4
4.5

of Task - Post Timesheet Details - Select Batch Object =10l x|
9w~ DEE| =R AL

Search
Match = Exact " Partial
Batch ID I Add ] [ Search

dent Hours 2007
15f'ﬂ4,-’2003
07/04/20089
070872007
0570572007
2070542010
1211042007
17/01/2008
1470672007
1370142009
15/01/2010
120172010
302007
170742007
0B/08/2007
11/10/2007

Aprll Pay 03 Maln Bank
STUDENT PAY AFRIL 2009
August Payroll MainBank
Student August Payroll
BMTO510TEST

ADTMD2

Decamber Mainbank Payroll
halm0B07?

STUDENT PAY JANUARY 09
JAN 2010 TEMP PAYROLL (2)
Jan 2010 Payrall

January 2007 Timesheets
Stuclent Temp Bank July Hours
July with Augustincrement Student time
Mambank September Haurs

F..
F
F
=
=3
o
F
F
=
F
F
F
=
F
F
F

Select ] I Exit

T [CHANGE | JOm [MDS855

Click on Select.

The report will open in Notepad, from where you will be able to print and/or
save the report.

P tp_rpt2244_2.tut - Notepad

File Edit Format View Help

MD56ER1 Standard Reports 20/05/2010

Batch Timesheet Report for batch ID BMTOS/10TE

Employee Post  PayElement Amount/Tnits Override Rate

I 11155 S HOBDEN RI0-TENK 1300 TE Hrs 1000 00000
Cost Code: 100009001

Page 12 of 12



